Amendment No. 427
December 28, 1982

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolition: Amendment Codes
427-1 and 427-2 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting
requirements regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been met;
Amendment Codes 427-3 and 427-4 effective immediately; Amendment Codes 427-5 and
427-6 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements
regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been met; Amendment Code
427-7 effective September 30, 1982; Amendment Code 427-8 effective October 29,
1982; Amendment Code 427-9 effective immediately; Amendment Code 427-10 effec-
tive ‘immediately; Amendment Code 427-11 effective immediately; Amendment Code
427-12 effective Auqust 17, 1981; Amendment Code 427-13 effective immediately;
Amendment Codes 427-14 and 427-15 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations
Board posting requirements regarding collective bargaining unit designations
have been met; Amendment Code 427-16 effective November 9, 1982; Amendment Code
427-17 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting require-
ments regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been met; Amendment
Codes 427-18 through 427-23 effective immediately; Amendment Code 427-24 effec-
tive November 9, 1982; Amendment Codes 427-25 and 427-26 effective immediately;
and be it further ,

RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Executive Board shall submit this
amendment to the Attorney General for review and to the General Counsel for
review and approval as to form and legality and shall duly deposit this amend-
ment with the Legislative Reference Bureau for filing in accordance with 1
Pennsylvania Code $3.13(b)(1).

FROM T0

Amend- Pay Pay

ment  Class Range Biweekly Range  Biweekly

Code Code Class Title No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum

Additions:

427-1 1235 Forensic Firearm and Toolmark 36 658.50 854,25
Specialist Trainee

427-2 1236 Forensic Firearm and Toolmark 39 748,50 975.00
Specialist

427-3 1676 Director, Motion Picture and 45 975,00 1272.75
Television Development

427-4 2114 Program Director, Governor's Schools, 45 975,00 1272.75
Arts and Sciences

427-5 4274 Rehabilitation Materials Handling 34 604.50 783.75
Instructor 1

427-6 4275 Rehabilitation Materials Handling 36 658,50 854.25

Instructor 2
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FROM TO
Pay Pay
Range Biweekly Range  Biweekly

Class Title No. Minimum

Maximum No. Minimum Maximum

Revisions in Codes, Titles, Specifications,
and Pay Ranges:

427-7

From: 1114

To: 1114
1238
1239
1240
1241
1242
1243

427-8

From: 4302

To: 4299
4307

427-9

From: 4323

To: 4376
4377

427-10

From: 9599

To: 9599
9501
9502
9503
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Civil Engineer 4 45  975.00

Civil Engineer 4

Design Services Engineer

Highway Plans Engineer

Highway Bridge Engineer

Lead Construction Engineer

Support Services Construction Engineer
Maintenance Programs Engineer

Psychological Services 38 720.75
Associate 2

Psychological Services Specia1{st;
Corrections
Psychological Services Associate 2

Income Maintenance 54 1443.75
Operations Director,
Philadelphia :

Western CAD Operations Director
Eastern CAQ Operations Director

Media Specialist 37 689.25
Media Specialist

Video Production Assistant
Video Production Specialist

Media Production Manager, Transportation

1272.75
45
47
47
47
47
47
935.25

41
38

1745.,25

892.50

975.00
106650
1066.50
1066.50
1066.50
1066.50
1066.50

819.75
720.75

1272.75
1325.25

689,25
579.75
658.50
819.75

\hodonddnn

1272.75
1383.00
1383.00
1383.00
1383.00
1383.00
1383.00

1066.50
935.25

1637.25

1709.25

892.50
748.50
854,25
1066.50
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FROM ' T0
Amend- Pay Pay
ment Class Range Biweekly Range Biweekly
Code Code Class Title “No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum
Revision in Specification and
Pay Range:
427-11
From: 8241 Seamstress 23R 381.75 503.25
To: 8241  Seamstress 24R 394,50 520.50
Revisions in Pay Ranges:
427-12 0852  Support Services Director, 47 1066.50 1383.00 49 1164.00 1505.25
Liquor Control Board
427-13 4987 Director, Human Relations 54 1443,75 1745.25 55 1485.00 1844.25
Commission
Revisions in Codes, Titles, and Specifications:
427-14
From: 3017 Mental Retardation Aide 1 27 469.50 579.75
To: 3017 Mental Retardation Aide 1 27  469.50 579.75
3142 Residential Services Aide, M.R. 27 469.50 579.75
427-15
From: 3019 Mental Retardation Aide 3 31 538.50 689.25
To: 3019 Mental Retardation Aide 3 7 31 538.50 689.25
3143  Residential Services Aide Supervisor, M.R. 31 538.50 689.725
3144 Residential Services Aide Night 33 579.75 748.50
Supervisor, M.R.
427-16
From: 3222 X-Ray Technologist 2 31 538.50 689.25
To: 3222 X-Ray Technologist 2 | 31 538.50 689.25
3223  X-Ray Technologist 2, Supervisory 31 538,50 689.25
427-17 _
From: 9462 Maintenance Repairman 2 31 538.50 689.25
To: 9462 Maintenance Repairman 2 31 538.50 689.25
9390 Adaptive Equipment Technician 31 . 538.50 6£89.25
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Class Tit]e‘

Revisions in Specifications:

427-18 0262
427-19 1258
427-20 1259
427-21 2190
427-22 3146
427-23 4322
427-24 8251

Abolition:

427-25 1186
427-26 9648

Purchasing Agent 2

Maintenance Management Coordinator 1
Maintenance Management Coordinator 2
School Retirement System Field Agent
Residential Services Worker

Income Maintenance Operations Director

Sewing Room Supervisor

Transportation Environmental Quality Advisor

Printing and Publications Director
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Secretary of Aging

Cousse llendl |

Secretary of Agrlculture

Secretary of the Commonwea]th

wa&é%m

Secretary of General Services

g

Se’cretar}f of Commerce

Insurance Commissioner 5 @T
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