RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolition: Amendment Codes 427-1 and 427-2 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been met; Amendment Codes 427-3 and 427-4 effective immediately; Amendment Codes 427-5 and 427-6 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been met: Amendment Code 427-7 effective September 30, 1982; Amendment Code 427-8 effective October 29. 1982; Amendment Code 427-9 effective immediately; Amendment Code 427-10 effective immediately; Amendment Code 427-11 effective immediately; Amendment Code 427-12 effective August 17, 1981; Amendment Code 427-13 effective immediately: Amendment Codes 427-14 and 427-15 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been met; Amendment Code 427-16 effective November 9, 1982; Amendment Code 427-17 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been met: Amendment Codes 427-18 through 427-23 effective immediately; Amendment Code 427-24 effective November 9, 1982; Amendment Codes 427-25 and 427-26 effective immediately: and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Executive Board shall submit this amendment to the Attorney General for review and to the General Counsel for review and approval as to form and legality and shall duly deposit this amendment with the Legislative Reference Bureau for filing in accordance with 1 Pennsylvania Code §3.13(b)(1).

		FROM			ТО		
Amend- ment Code	Class Code	Class Title	Pay Range No. Mini	<u>Biweekly</u> imum Maximu	Pay Rang m No.	e <u>Biwe</u> Minimum	ekly Maximum
Additions:							
427-1	1235	Forensic Firearm and Toolm Specialist Trainee	ark		36	658.50	854.25
427-2	1236	Forensic Firearm and Toolm Specialist	39	748.50	975.00		
427-3	1676	Director, Motion Picture a Television Development	45	975.00	1272.75		
427-4	2114	Program Director, Governor Arts and Sciences	's School	ls,	45	975.00	1272.75
427-5	4274	Rehabilitation Materials H	andling		34	604.50	783.75
427-6	4275	Rehabilitation Materials H Instructor 2	andling		36	658.50	854.25

Page 1 of 5 Pages

Robert Curelrum Secretary

Amendment No. 427 December 28, 1982

0				FROM			T0	
Amend- ment	Class		Pay Ran		ekly	Pay Ran		ekly
Code	<u>Code</u>	<u>Class Title</u>		Minimum			Minimum	Maximum
	ons in Ly Range	Codes, Titles, Specifications:	ns,					
427-7								
From:	1114	Civil Engineer 4	45	975.00	1272.75			
To:	1114 1238 1239 1240 1241 1242 1243	Civil Engineer 4 Design Services Engineer Highway Plans Engineer Highway Bridge Engineer Lead Construction Engineer Support Services Construct Maintenance Programs Engine		Engineer		45 47 47 47 47 47	975.00 1066.50 1066.50 1066.50 1066.50 1066.50	1272.75 1383.00 1383.00 1383.00 1383.00 1383.00 1383.00
427-8 From:	4302	Psychological Services Associate 2	38.	720.75	935.25			
To:	4299	Psychological Services Spe- Corrections	cial	ist,		41	819.75	1066.50
	4302	Psychological Services Ass	ociat	te 2		38	720.75	935.25
427-9 From:	4323	Income Maintenance Operations Director, Philadelphia	54	1443.75	1745.25			
To:	4376 4377	Western CAO Operations Dire Eastern CAO Operations Dire	ector ector	•		51 52	1272.75 1325.25	1637.25 1709.25
427-10 From:	9599	Media Specialist	37	689.25	892.50			•
To:	9599 9501 9502 9503	Media Specialist Video Production Assistant Video Production Specialist Media Production Manager,	t Trans	sportatio	n	37 33 36 41	689.25 579.75 658.50 819.75	892.50 748.50 854.25 1066.50

Page 2 of 5 Pages

Pobatcullum.
Secretary

اد				FROM			то	
Amend- ment	Class		Pay Rand	ge Biweek	clv	Pay	ge Biwee	 ν 1 ν
Code	Code	Class Title		Minimum				Maximum
Revisi Pay Ra		pecification and						•
427-11 From:		Seamstress	23R	381.75	503.25			
To:	8241	Seamstress				24R	394.50	520.50
<u>Revisi</u>	ons in	Pay Ranges:						
427-12	0852	Support Services Director, Liquor Control Board	47	1066.50	1383.00	49	1164.00	1505.25
427-13	4987	Director, Human Relations Commission	54	1443.75	1745.25	55	1485.00	1844.25
Revisi	ons in	Codes, Titles, and Specific	atior	ns:				
427-14 From:	3017	Mental Retardation Aide 1	27	469,50	579.75			
To:	3017 3142	Mental Retardation Aide 1 Residential Services Aide,	M.R.		,	27 27	469.50 469.50	579.75 579.75
427-15 From:	3019	Mental Retardation Aide 3	31	538.50	689.25			
To:	3019 3143 3144	Mental Retardation Aide 3 Residential Services Aide : Residential Services Aide I Supervisor, M.R.	Super Night	rvisor, M.	.R.	31 31 33	538.50 538.50 579.75	689.25 689.25 748.50
427-16 From:	3222	X-Ray Technologist 2	31	538.50	689.25			
To:	3222 3223	X-Ray Technologist 2 X-Ray Technologist 2, Super	rviso	ory		31 31	538.50 538.50	689.25 689.25
427-17 From:	9462	Maintenance Repairman 2	31	538.50	689.25		·	
To:	9462 9390	Maintenance Repairman 2 Adaptive Equipment Technic	ian			31 31	538.50 538.50	689.25 689.25

Page 3 of 5 Pages

Secretary

2

	ass de <u>C</u>	lass Title
Revisions	in Spe	ecifications:
427-18 02	62 Pı	urchasing Agent 2
427-19 12	58 Ma	aintenance Management Coordinator 1
427-20 12	59 Ma	aintenance Management Coordinator 2
427-21 21	90 Sc	chool Retirement System Field Agent
427-22 31	46 Re	esidential Services Worker
427-23 43	22 Ir	come Maintenance Operations Director
427-24 82	51 Se	ewing Room Supervisor
Abolition	<u>:</u>	
427-25 118	86 Tr	ansportation Environmental Quality Advisor
427-26 96	48 Pr	rinting and Publications Director

Page 4 of 5 Pages

Polat Willows Secretary Amend, 427 Secretary of General Services

Insurance Commissioner

Page 5 of 5 Pages

Fact Zullun-

F.